## 507070647 01/12/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7117483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
VISTADELTEK, LLC	04/20/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPART SYSTEMS PTE, LTD.
Street Address:	8 JURONG TOWN HALL ROAD
Internal Address:	JTC SUMMIT
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	#24-05

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16705980
Application Number:	16705988
Application Number:	17234514

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6124861900

**Email:** Dykema-Patents@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D NIELSEN

Address Line 1:90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREETAddress Line 2:4000 WELLS FARGO CENTERAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115933-000039,00038,00149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARYN KUNS
SIGNATURE:	/Caryn Kuns/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=20180420\_VistadeItek to Compart#page1.tif source=20180420\_VistadeItek to Compart#page2.tif

PATENT 507070647 REEL: 058632 FRAME: 0380

source=20180420\_VistadeItek to Compart#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058632 FRAME: 0381

Docket No.: V2024-7006XX Assignment-Page 1 of 3

#### Exhibit D

### ASSIGNMENT FOR ULTRA-SEAL AND C2W SEAL

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VistadelTek, LLC, a California corporation having a place of business at 5605 Vista Del Mar, Yorba Linda, California 92887, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Compart Systems Pte. Ltd., having a place of business at JTC Summit, 8 Jurong Town Hall Road, #24-05, Singapore its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following applications for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/980,823 filed April 17, 2014 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/688,153, filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS, now U.S. Patent No. 9,739,378, and

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/641,752, filed July 5, 2017 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS,

and in and to said applications and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including

PCT Application Number PCT/US2015/026093 filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS,

Chinese Patent Application Number 201580020189.3 filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS,

European Patent Application No. 15779865.3 filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS,

Hong Kong Patent Application No. 17102417.2 filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS.

Israeli Patent Application No. 248085 filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS.

Japanese Patent Application No. 2017-506623 filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS,

> PATENT REEL: 058632 FRAME: 0382

Docket No.: V2024-7006XX Assignment- Page 2 of 3

Korean Patent Application No. 10-2016-7028786 filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS,

Singaporean Patent Application No. 11201608262U filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS, and

ROC (Taiwan) Patent Application No. 104112241 filed April 16, 2015 and titled ULTRA-SEAL GASKET FOR JOINING HIGH PURITY FLUID PATHWAYS.

and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past, present, and future infringement and recover all available remedies;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, said Assignor agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to said Assignor relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by said Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by said Assignor.

Dated: April 20, 2018

VistadelTek, LLC (Assignor)

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement and recover all available remedies.

Docket No.: V2024-7006XX Assignment- Page 3 of 3

Accepted by:

}y: Co

Compart Systems Pte. Ltd.

(Assignee)

Signature

Mary Ann Siglen

Printed Name of Signor

Director

Title/Authority of Signor

PATENT REEL: 058632 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 06/12/2022